Pidley-cum-Fenton Parish Council

To all members of the Pidley-cum-Fenton Parish Council

Meeting of the Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Pidley-cum-Fenton Parish Council on Wednesday 20"
June 2018 at 7.30pm in the Village Hall, Pidley for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Members of the public are invited to address the Council at the Open Forum regarding any item listed below
from 7.30 — 7.45pm.

Cambridgeshire ACRE Housing Needs Report — survey results and discussion

52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64

Declarations of interest for items on the agenda

Apologies for absence

Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting dated 16" & 23" May to be approved and signed by the

Chairman

Matters arising from previous minutes
County Council & District Council reports
FY2017/18 Accounts to end May 2018
Accounts for payment for May payments
Annual membership LCPAS

Parish Project Plan
Committee updates:
e Community plan

e Play park — ROSPA safety inspection
e Pidley Mountain Rescue

Village Maintenance

e SID —share results

e LHIFY19/20

e Ditch clearance
Correspondence received
Any other business

Tracey Dowidsow - Clerk

9 Bramley Grove

Bluntisham

Cambridgeshire

PE28 3XG

Tel: 01487 842677

Mob: 07725 308115
pidleycumfenton@gmail.com




